Parts List
ITEM QTyY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 TE-09002 Barrier
2 1 TE-09003 Qutside Wall
3 1 TE-09004 Back Panel
4 1 TE-09005 Inside Wall
o 5 1 TE-09006 Primary Upright

Notes:

. Assemble as shown, align edges flush prior to drilling.

. Use 1/4 holes as pilot for drilling suitable interference holes

. Hardware: 1/4" Fat head wood screws and hex-head lag screws as appropriate

. Remove all splinters, sand all sharp edges

. Use quality lumber, straight = GOOD!

. Assemble Primary Upright to Outside/Inside walls with 1/4-20 Bolts, washers and wingnuts, 3 each side.
. Optional: cover upper front of Primary Upright with chicken-wire, plastic as desired

S bW

Construction Hint:

After all raw parts are cut, assemble in the

following order to assist in first-time

self-fixturing:

1. Barrier

2. Primary Upright (see note above)

3. Qutside Wall

4. Inside Wall

5. Back Panel
DRAWN
narosenberg 12/10/2008 FIRST
((HECKED 200 Bedford Street, Manchester, NH 03101

e (603) 666-3906 - FAX (603) 666-3907
TOLERANCES: (INCHES) TITLE
FRAC i 2009 FRC Team Corner
00 +- 01 SIZE DWG NO REV
.000 +/- .005 C TE-09001
ANGULAR +/- 25Deg.  [SCALE | SHEET 1 OF 6




4 | 3 ¥ 2 1
Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 Barrier Top
2 3 Barrier Large Upright
3 1 Barrier Small Upright
4 1 Barrier Base
13/4—o @1/4 Thru Typ.
1 —
A
} }
@Q .
L a
=
©Q o s @ Q@
) — L] 2] [
— o~ — [ae] [l
. . ~ + w W0
Detail Typ Both Ends, Mirror Image Item 1: Barrier Top, Canstruct from 2x4 Lumber
r—.73 1/2
2 2
™ N
Notes:
1. Assemble as shown, align edges flush prior to drilling.
2. Use 1/4 holes as pilot for drilling suitable interference holes
. . . . 3. Hardware: 1/4" Flat head wood screws and hex-head lag screws as appropriate
Item 2: Barrier Large Upright, (31/2) Item 3: Barrier Small Upright, 4. Remove all splinters, sand all sharp edges
71/4—= Construct from 2x8 Lumber Construct from 2x4 Lumber 5. Use quality lumber, ;traight = GOOD!
@1/4 Thru Typ
11
51/8, 3% | 4+ 3
15/8, 3% + Jﬁz 5/8
S - B i
0 1 | | I 0
DRAWN
narosenberg 12/10/2008 FIRST
© gﬁ. o § gi. g E -E. % gi. -E. ((HECKED 200 Bedford Street, Manchester, NH 03101
- . N o o » N e (603) 666-3906 -- FAX (603) 666-3907
TOLERANCES: (INCHES) TITLE
. +/-1/32
Item 4: Barrier Base, Construct from 3/8" Phywood FRAC -y 2009 FRC Team Corner
.00 +/-.01
S1ZE DWG NO REV
.000 +/- .005 C TE-09001
ANGULAR +/- 25Deg.  [SCALE | SHEET 2_OF 6
7 | 3 ¢ 2 |




| 2 1
Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 Outside Wall Panel
2 2 Outside Wall Top
3 2 Qutside Wall Upright
4 1 Qutside Wall Bottom
@1/4 Thru Typ
22
20172, 6% —~ + 7 T T T
18 1/2 ¢
16, 2X -
_+_ 14 1/4
1
11 1/2 1 —+——7 10 1/4 Notes:
6, 2X _+_ —+——76 1/4 1. Assemble as shown, align edges flush prior to drilling.
41/2 2. Use 1/4 holes as pilot for drilling suitable interference holes
11/2,6X ‘ 21/4 3. Hardware: 1/4" Flat head wood screws and hex-head lag screws as appropriate
0 _+_ _+_ _+_ _+_ _+_ 0 4, Remove all splinters, sand all sharp edges
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ '\ 5. Use quality lumber, straight = GOOD!
o X ox X > < > > > > < o
o~ o~ o~ o~ (48] o~ o~ o~ o~ (48] =
o v O % € o o o o o o
— (10} — — — — —
— [1a] (o] o (32 [Fe] [ra)
[l (o] (] <+ + [¥3)
Item 1: QOutside Wall Panel, Construct from 1/2" Plywood
o o
— —
o o
22 15
Item 2: Qutside Wall Taop, Item 3: Outside Wall Upright,
Construct from 2x4 Lumber Construct from 2x4 Lumber
S DRAWN
©, narosenberg 12/10/2008 FIRST
CHECKED

UNLESS OTHERWL

SE SPECIFIED

200 Bedford Street, Manchester, NH 03101
(603) 666-3906 -- FAX (603) 666-3907

TOLERANCES: (INCHES) TITLE
. +/-1/32
FRAC -y 2009 FRC Team Corner
47 172 .00 +/- .01
/ STZE DWG NO REV
Item 4: Outside Wall Bottom,Construct from 2x4 Lumber .000 +/- .005 C TE-09001
ANGULAR +/- 25Deg.  [SCALE | SHEET 3 _OF 6

.3




Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 Back Panel
2 2 Back Panel Horizontal

@1/4 Thru Typ

22—

20 1/4, 4 ————f——+ ¥ + 4+
17, 2X——— —+

Notes:

1. Assemble as shown, align edges flush prior to drilling.

2. Use 1/4 hales as pilot for drilling suitable interference holes

5, 2X% _+_ 3. Hardware: 1/4" Flat head wood screws and hex-head lag screws as appropriate
4. Remove all splinters, sand all sharp edges

13/4, 4X ‘ 5. Use quality lumber, straight = GOOD!

+
-+
_+_

Ly
[Ep]

11/4, 2X
51/2,2X
20, 2X

34 172, 2
49, 2X

53 3/4, 2X

Item 1: Back Panel, Construct from 1/2" Phywood

DRAWN
narosenberg 12/10/2008 FIRST
S ((HECKED 200 Bedford Street, Manchester, NH 03101
51 o UNLESS GTHERWISE SPECIFIED (603) 666-3906 -- FAX (603) 666-3907
TOLERANCES: (INCHES) TITLE
FRAC. +/-1/32
Item 2: Back Panel Horizontal, 2009 FRC Team Corner
Construct from 24 Lumber 00 +/-.01
SIZE DWG NO REV
.000 +/- .005 C TE-09001
ANGULAR +/- 25Deg.  [SCAIF |

SHEET 4 OF 6
7 | 3 ¢ 2 |




Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 Inside Wall Panel
2 1 Inside Wall Top
3 1 Inside Wall Upright
4 1 Inside Wall Bottom

22
20 1/2, 2X % _+_
18172 7“+— | —@1/4 Thru Typ
% 16
14 1/4
11172 7+ Notes:
10 -
_+_ 1. Assemble as shown, align edges flush prior to drilling.
2. Use 1/4 holes as pilot for drilling suitable interference holes
_+_ 6 3. Hardware: 1/4" Hat head wood screws and hex-head lag screws as appropriate
41/2—_ | e 4. Remove _aII splinters, sapd all sharp edges
3 5. Use quality lumber, straight = GOQOD!
1172, 2X +
0 L 0

28 7/8 —/

Item 1: Inside Wall Panel, Construct from 1/2" Plywood

11/2, 2X

51/8, 3%
10 7/8, 2X
213/8, 2X
26 7/8, 2X

2

(31/2)

15

(31/2)

Item 3: Inside Wall Upright,

Item 2: Inside Wall Top, Construct from 2x4 Lumber

Construct from 2x4 Lumber

(31/2)

' 25 172 '

| DRAWN

narosenberg 12/10/2008 FIRST

(CHECKED 200 Bedford Street, Manchester, NH 03101
e OTOERTIE SRS (603) 666-3906 -- FAX (603) 666-3907
TOLERANCES: (INCHES) TITLE
. +/-1/32

FRAC -y 2009 FRC Team Corner
Item 4: Inside Wall Bottom, 00 +/-.01
Construct from 2x4 Lumber SIZE DWG NO REY

.000 +/- .005 C TE-09001

ANGULAR +/- 25Deg.  [SCALE | SHEET 5_OF 6

T | 3 ¢ 2 |




4 | 3 ¥ 2 1
Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
o & 1 2 Prirary Upright Side
g Y - &:’__’: o 2 1 Primary Upright Top
3 1 Primary Upright Mid-bar
4 2 Primary Upright Gusset Plate
0 ° @1/4 Thru Typ
L 0
° 3/4,2X
' 4
Notes:
7172
1. Assemble as shown, align edges flush prior to drilling.
2. Use 1/4 holes as pilot for drilling suitable interference holes
10 3. Hardware: 1/4" Hat head wood screws and hex-head lag screws as appropriate
4. Remove all splinters, sand all sharp edges
5. Use quality lumber, straight = GOOD!
Item 5: Primary Upright Corer Gusset Plate,
Construct from 1/2" Plywood
\
S
' 73 o
21f2 I— @1/4 Thru Typ 7
13/4, 3x 7
=SS S
o o~ [ra] 2 >
- o Item 1: Primary Upright Side,
2 Construct from 2x4 Lumber
M~
—
g
54 o
2 1/2 T e ——
1— Y o]
0 -
1/4Thru T
a1 e Item 2: Primary Upright Top,
° A % Construct from 2x4 Lumber
£ <
0 DRAWN
narosenberg 12/10/2008 FIRST
((HECKED 200 Bedford Street, Manchester, NH 03101
& e (603) 666-3906 - FAX (603) 666-3907
| | : TOLERANCES: (INCHES) TITLE
51 ~
. +/-1/32
- i FRAC -y 2009 FRC Team Corner
Item 3: Primary Upright Mid-bar, 00 -0 SIZE DWG NO REV
Construct from 2x4 Lumber 000 +/- 005 C TE-09001
ANGULAR +/- 25Deg.  [SCALE | SHEET 6_OF 6

.




